
   ASHUTI-II GRAM PANCHAYAT 

(UNDER THAKURPUKUR-MAHESHTALA DEV. BLOCK) 

P.O: -Ashuti, P.S.: - Kalitola-Ashuti, Dist.:-South 24 Parganas 

NIT NO: 04/A-II GP/2024-25                                                                                Date:28/02/2025 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

Sealed Tender is invited from the experience and resourceful bidders for execution of the works mentioned below in 
Annexure-A 

Annexure-A 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Work Site 
Details 

Source of 
Fund 

Activity ID Tender 
Amount 

Earnest 
Money 
(in Rs) 

Required 
Credential 

Work 
Comple
ation 
period 

1 SINKING OF TUBEWELL 
NEAR THE HOUSE OF 
BIJAY BHAT AT THE 
DANGA OF MAJUMDER 

PASCHIM 
BARISHA 

15th FC Tied 
(Drinking 
Water)Fund 
2024-25  2ND 
Installmnent 

89354578 238648.00 4773.00 60% 60 DAYS 

2 SINKING OF TUBEWELL 
NEAR THE HOUSE OF 
AMALENDU 
CHAKRABORTY 

SARSUNA 15th FC Tied 
(Drinking 
Water)Fund 
2024-25  2ND 
Installmnent 

89354993 238648.00 4773.00 60% 60 DAYS 

3 SINKING OF TUBEWELL 
NEAR THE HOUSE OF 
ASHU DAS 

KALAGACH
HIA 

15th FC Tied 
(Drinking 
Water)Fund 
2024-25  2ND 
Installmnent 

89355974 238648.00 4773.00 60% 60 DAYS 

4 INSTALLATION OF 
SOLAR SYSTEM OF 
EXSISTING TUBE WELL 
WITH SUBMERSIBLE 
PUMP AT SHIBRAMPUR 
JUBILI PARK 

SHIBRAMPU
R 

15th FC Tied 
(Drinking 
Water)Fund 
2024-25  2ND 
Installmnent 

89497480 168622.00 3372.00 60% 60 DAYS 

 

 

Information to bidders: 

Cost of Tender Document  Rs. 250.00 (Upto 2.00 Lakh)/   Rs. 500.00 (2.00 Lakh to 
5.00 Lakh)/ Rs. 750.00 (Above 5.00 Lakh) 

Publish Date 01/03/2025 at 11.45 AM 

Document Download/ Sale Start 
Date 

01/03/2025 from 11.55 AM 

Bid Submission Start Date 01/03/2025 from 12.00 PM 

 Bid Submission End Date 08/03/2025 upto 11.00 AM 

Bid Opening Date 10/03/2025 at 11.30 AM 

 



Annexure-B 

Terms & Conditions:- 

1.Cost of Tender Form (non-refundable) has to be paid in online mode only. Detailling of Account are following. 

BANK NAME IFSC A/C NAME SB A/C NO 
AXIS BANK 
(SHAKUNTALA 
PARK) 

UTIB0002636 OSR A/C ASHUTI-II 
GRAM PANCHAYAT 

919010069389863 

 

2.Bidders must submit the following basic requirements along with the requisited credentital:                                    
a) Valid GST registration certificate.                                                                                                                                        
b) PAN with last three years Income Tax Return.                                                                                                                     
c) Profession Tax Registration Certificate with current challan.                                                                                              
d) Trade Registration Certificate/License from local bodies as the case may be. 

3.Bidders must submit Credential in similar nature of of work during last three years. 4. In case of bid/tender 
emanating from cartelization of bidders , entire tender process will be cancelled. 

5. Bidders must quote rates in absolutes numerical values (both in figures and words)  against the estimated cost. 
Rate quoted in percentage term will be rejected. 

6. Rate offered by a bidder in a particular Tender shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiation with that 
bidder for change in price shall not  be allowed. 

7. Multiple bids (more than one bid by same bidder) and variable rates (differents rates of same item by same 
bidder) shall be rejected outright. 

8. No special preference in respect of Earnest Money, Security Deposit etc. will be given to any Cooperative 
Socity/ Government  owned company/ Government Undertaking Corporation /Engineering Coopertative etc. In 
other words, all participating Bidders will be treated on equal basis only and no favourable / special 
consderations will be accorded to any bidders. 

9. Earnest money should be deposited in  Online mode only. Detailling of Account are following. 
 

BANK NAME IFSE A/C NAME SB A/C NO 
BANGIYA GRAMIN 
VIKASH BANK                          
( SHIBRAMPUR ) 

PUNB0RRBBGB 5508010001424 ASHUTI GRAM 
PANCHAYAT II 

 
10. Successful Bidder (s) will be required to lodge security deposit (10% of the total value of the work as quoted by  

him) as performance security in the form of Cash  the amount may be deducted from every running payment (not  
exceeding three including the F inal bill) made and will  be released 6 months in case of Building, Culvert and 
Concrete Roads and 3 months in all other cases. 

11. TDS and applicable Labour Cess will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective department of the 
government. In addition Good & Service Tax (GST) may alsobe deducted as and when the rate be declared by the 
Government of WB. 

12. Pre-bid conference/meeting with the prospective Bidders will be held on …………….. at 2.00 pm (not later than 4 
days before the last date of submission of Tender). Environmental and Social Safeguards issues pertaining to the 
tendered work will also bediscussed and explained in the meeting. 

13. Site visit may be done by the bidders at their own cost. 
14. Erroneous or incomplete Tender Form will be summarily rejected without assigning any reason whatsoever. 



15. Bidder(s) may be asked to submit rate analysis for items where the quoted rates are either below or above 5% than the 
estimated cost. Such bids may also be considered as null and void if there is a reason to believe that the Bidders have 
formed a cartel and rates have been manipulated, unbalanced or unreasonable. 

16. Successful Bidder will have to execute a formal contract on a Non-Judicial Stamp paper within seven days from the 
receipt of “Letter of Acceptance” with the Gram Panchayat wherein the description, specification, quantity, date of 
completion of work, other mandatory conditions and ESMF (Environmental and Social Management Framework) 
issues shall be detailed. Failure to execute the contract will lead to automatic cancellation of the bid. 

17. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders, as 
the case may be without assigning any reason whatsoever 

18. Quoted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including royalty, GST, tools charges, transportation etc. 
19. Any bid received from the bidder without authentication of correction made in rate quoted in word or figure shall lead 

to cancellation of the bid. 
20. The successful tenderer will have to procure Non-Judicial stamp paper in his/her own cost. 
21. Bidders will get necessary drawings with the Tender Form. All documents i.e. drawings Tender Form signed by the 

Bidder must be submitted in Sealed Tender addressed to Pradhan, Ashuti-II Gram Panchayat, Vill& PO-Ashuti, PS-
Kalitola Ashuti, District-South 24 Parganas. 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                  Prodhan, 

                                                                                                                                    Ashuti-II Gram Panchayat 

Memo No: 04/1(7)/A-II GP/2024-25,                                          Date: 28/02/2025 

Copy forwarded for information and with a request for making an arrangement to display the notice for wide publicity to:- 

1. The BDO, Thakurpukur-Maheshtala Dev. Block 
2. The SDO, Alipur-Sub-Division 
3. The ISGPP, Alipur Sub-Divisin 
4. The Prodhan, Ashuti-I GP 
5. The Prodhan, Raspunja GP 
6. The Prodhan, Chatta GP 
7. GP Notice Board 

          

 

                                                                                                                                      Prodhan, 

                                                                                                                                Ashuti-II Gram Panchayat 

 


